FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	06-24-1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1007455	and the state of t
1. Name of conveying party(les): DYNATCC, LTD	6-4-98	Name: MNIGHTLITE (U.K.) LTD. Internal Address: UNIT 12
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	□ Yee △ No	HURLINGHAM BUSINESS
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	***************************************
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: SULIVAN RORD
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	5w6 301
Other	-5	City: LONDON State: U.K. ZIP:
Execution Date: FEB 6, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	DES.	366,947
If this document is being filed together w		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s) D 6 5 36 6, 947 med? © Yes © No
Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed:	espondence (CAR)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAN WILLIAM	5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4000
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10	966	₽ Enclosed
	· January A	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
City: LANCASTER State: PA	ZIP: 17605- 0966	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit agrount)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing DANIEL W. LIAM Stotal num REW No. Mail documents	Sign ber of pages including covers to be recorded with requests	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynatec, Ltd., a corporation organized an existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom and engaged in business at Unit 12, Hurlingham Business Park, Sulivan Road, London SW6 3DU, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR, is the owner of United States Patent Number Des. 366,947, by virtue of an assignment granted by the inventor Simon A. Brown, said assignment dated 23 July 1993 and recorded by the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office beginning at Reel 6869/Frame 0306, said United States Patent also being titled ROUND PORTABLE SAFETY LIGHT and issued on February 6, 1996;

AND WHEREAS Knightlite (UK) Ltd., a corporation organized an existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom and engaged in business at Unit 12, Hurlingham Business Park, Sulivan Road, London SW6 3DU, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said United States Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the United States Patent therefor aforesaid; the said United States Patent to be held by Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment, and his legal representatives, to the full end of the

term for which said United States Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this

day of Tolow, 1998.

DYNATEC, LTD.

By: Array Array
(Print Name)

(Title)

State of : ss

County of :

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this _____ day of _____, 1998, personally appeared to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

Notary Public

C:\DYN80415.ASN